planting, and ensuring that the landscape features are properly installed. All work will follow traffic control rules as 
required. 

On January 31, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued and distributed IFB 2025-001 
Landscape Services – US1 Medians. One hundred and thirty-four (134) prospective bidders were notified through INFOR, 
the City’s web-based e-Procurement system. 

Four (4) bids were received on March 7, 2025, in response to the IFB: Brightview Landscape Service, Inc., Margarita’s 
Gardens, Inc., SFM Landscape Services, LLC, and Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc.